8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R EV ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 2 | UPDATE 12uAR2013 | YY | UG
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE A RELEASED 23APR2013 | YY | UG
B | ECR-18-014836 1856p2018 | TB | TE
2150095-72 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC T EcR-19008970 TR TSRS
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150095-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150095-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL|2.79 mm [.110] oV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON CONNECTOR
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZi%J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] @1.40’2.30 mm [.055-.091 IN] _ W W 21W9641’1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL 14-3118 - - -1 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
L : ’
éEEH%?&?%N , , , IR 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
1?& -1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T 2844940 4 | AIR FELD MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
Tig§§g;wAL TE6E£¥SN§L Tiaggggwft TE TERMINAL —REFRET To10T0 S R IEaD T4
0io0 0550 4 0shet -1 455888 - 4 SPACER. CRIMPER 872
-1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2172 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1 00mm? 1 .56+/-0.05 [.061+/-.0021 7.3 - 4 | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0. 75mm? 1 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.3 - 2172 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 56
- - *WARNING - -
0.50mm? 1.384/-0.05 [ .054+/-.002]1 9. 4 22 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE H RN B 986965-8 NUT. LOCK. HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
ﬂ!ﬁ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
16; RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR | 11960995 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-1 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | - -
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 1 1803602~ 1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, B A 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 20 31
-1 2172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. il I 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 30 29
-1 1-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. 1o o > 270813 SPRING. COMPRESSION 2
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ] ] 1-1901696-8 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-1 1-1901695-8 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-1 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (.
1 - ] 1 2-7240641-6 SPACER 16
-1 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
N - 1] 5-690482-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 1-1333216-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N -] 1-2217206-0 |BLADE. SLUG 7
- - - - - S
- ] 1 3-240641-17 SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl T2 ] 16339631 CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-1 455888 -5 SPACER. CRIMPER 7
N T2 ] 1-456405-3 CRIMPER WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72[-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T TR B R o TZAR 0TS — TE Commectiviy
Y YIN — Y
CHé BLILEY 1ZMAR20T3 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 12MARZ201 3 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION .
T Aoplicator
i ep
S h own on S h C e + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg Etg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 62;E2]2 w 5 O O 9 5 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

44 25£0.05 REF

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

o DwyNwlN 1ZMAR20TS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAILEY WZMARZOW\% HOrHSburg’ e eee
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12MARZ201 3 | NAME
U.GUO
tom sTROKE ATLANTIC VERSION S e e oizon g e
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ g
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150095 _

7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150095-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150095-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL|2.79 mm [.110] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 o
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON CONNECTOR
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
80T B0 L TEe ec T EELNE UL SUEE M AL 1 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT D44
T e - | 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
SPECTEICATION 3N - || 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS /XPPL,IE[>1§L - | 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
160859-2 160859-4 160859-6 - W 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- | 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT | cl19791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3
S17E Tgl mm [ INCH] i | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
0. 75mm? 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.3 - 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
0.50mm? 1.384/-0.05 [.054+/-.002) 9 4 -2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 SCR, HMEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
*WARN ING -2 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) o3
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE - l 2%%?91 g?é%%@CMMAX6O ig
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T 00 S I R LS I
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
ZLRH{RTOSWMJH>wwﬂmeNS%H’ch&mwm LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i SELNEE oCR, ST HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 0 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Lfl - | 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, B 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 5
/2N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 1] T-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1803207 4 RAC >0
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 1-1901696-8 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- | 1-1901695-8 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. ggéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggﬁERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NIl 5240641 6 PACEFR s
- | 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
N - | ] 5-690482-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1| 1-1333216-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | ] 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
: f f 6
-] 3-240641-7 SPACER 5
- | 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1633963~ 1 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-] 455888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 1-456405-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-221  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I TSl 1 CHAMGE A8 T Colo 6 Bus et Iie Gnobn 2 1on | DU I2MAR2013 G— TE Connectivit
Y.YIN G Y
CHK 12MAR201 3 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12MAR201 3 [ NAME
PACIFIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150095 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

35.2240.05 REF

RAM SEl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

TIARZ0T3 — TE Conrectini
N — ?/?Eg?
CH(? BLILEY 12MAR201 3 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 12MARZ2013 [NAME
mm LGUo__ Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
ALRCFEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @=L ©
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES L -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w50095
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET 4 OFA e C
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



